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CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS
20 May 2019 – 15 July 2019

Saturday 8 June 7pm Chair and Consort: To attend the Royal Society of 
St George (Seahaven Branch) formal dinner to 
commemorate the official birthday of HM The 
Queen at the Best Western Lansdowne Hotel, 
Eastbourne.

Monday 10 June 2.30pm Chair: To attend a meeting for newly elected 
Chairs and Mayors with the Lord Lieutenant of 
East Sussex at Brighton Town Hall.

Monday 10 June 7pm Chair and Consort: To attend AGM of Egrets Way 
at St. John sub Castro, Lewes.

Tuesday 11 June 7pm Chair: To attend and speak at the Seaford 
Community Partnership AGM at St Leonard’s 
Church Hall, Seaford.

Monday 17 June 2pm Chair: To meet with Tor Lawrence, Chief Executive 
of Sussex Wildlife Trust regarding the Chair’s 
theme of office and the Greenhavens Network in 
Henfield.

Tuesday 18 June 4pm Chair and Consort: To attend the High Sheriff of 
East Sussex’s Summer Reception at Charleston 
Manor.

Thursday 20 June 6.30pm Chair: To attend the Sussex Armed Forces Briefing 
at Crawley Army Reserve Centre.

Friday 28 June 10.50am Chair: To attend a ceremony at the Lewes War 
Memorial to commemorate the 100th Anniversary 
of the signing of the Treaty of Versailles, organised 
by Lewes Old Grammar School.

Saturday 29 June 11am Chair: To attend the Seahaven Veterans and 
Armed Forces Day at the Martello Fields, Seaford.

Friday 5 July 10am Chair and Consort: To explore Castle Hill Local 
Nature Reserve with Council officers Thyone 
Outram and Kim Dawson for ‘Bees’ Needs Week’, 
with a focus on pollinating insects.

Sunday 7 July 5.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend the Lord Lieutenant’s 
Champagne Reception followed by Open Air 
Concert and Beating Retreat, at Herstmonceux 
Castle.


